

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 240

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Blount” and substitute “Blount, Frosh, and Stoltzfus”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike “AND”; and in line 29, after “IMPAIRED” insert “; AND”

(4) SHALL BE OBTAINED, WHENEVER POSSIBLE, WITHOUT MODIFICATION FOR COMPATIBILITY WITH SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE FOR NONVISUAL ACCESS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive, and substitute:

“(I) THE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY IS NOT AVAILABLE WITH NONVISUAL ACCESS BECAUSE THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ARE VISUAL AND NONVISUAL EQUIVALENCE CANNOT BE DEVELOPED; OR

(II) THE COST OF MODIFYING THE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TO SUPPORT NONVISUAL ACCESS WOULD INCREASE THE COST OF THE PROCUREMENT BY MORE THAN 5 %.”.